
Julie Goeckner

Phone: 202-586-6642

Email:  Julie.Goeckner@hq.doe.gov

Hotline: 844-799-8855

Fax: 202-586-0248

Email: EmployeeConcernsProgram@doe.gov 

Mary Treska

Phone: 720-356-1798

Fax: 720-356-1550

Email: mary.treska@ee.doe.gov 

Hotline Email: goecp@ee.doe.gov

Timothy Harns

Phone: 301-903-1720

Email: timothy.harms@em.doe.gov

Joe Lopez

Phone: 575-234-7676

Email: joe.lopez@cbfo.doe.gov

Sheila Gilliam 

Phone: 513-744-0968

Email: sheila.gilliam@emcbc.doe.gov

Trisha Zamarron

Phone: 513-246-0498

Email: trisha.zamarron@emcbc.doe.gov

Mark Arenaz

Phone: 208-526-1510

Hotline: 208-526-7200

Email: arenazmr@id.doe.gov

EM Los Alamos Vacant

Phone:

Email:

EE Denver (Golden Field Office) 

EM Idaho Operations Office (ID)

EM Headquarters

EM Carlsbad Field Office (CBFO)

EM Consolidated Business Center (CBC)

Includes Small Sites: 

Energy Technology Energy Engineering Center (ETEC) 

EM Lawrence Berkley National Laboratory (LBNL)

Lawrence Livermore National Laboratory (LLNL)         

MOAB UMTRA

Sepration Process Research Unit (SPRU)                      

West Valley Deomstration Project (WVDP)                   

EM Brookhaven Office                                                                  

EM Nevada Office         

U. S. Department of Energy 

Employee Concerns Program 

Federal Points of Contact

DOE Headquarters

Office of Environmental Management (EM)

Office of Energy Efficiency & Renewable Energy (EE) 

DOE Headquarters



Trisha Zamarron

Phone: 513-246-0498

Email: trisha.zamarron@emcbc.doe.gov

Susan Sparks

Phone: 859-219-4016

Fax: 859-219-1022

Email: susan.sparks@pppo.gov

Michael Collins

Phone: 509-376-2891

Phone: 509-376-0000

Email: michael_L_collins@orp.doe.gov

Bonnie Lazor 

Phone: 509-376-6230

ECP Phone: 509-376-0000

Hotline: 509-376-1934

Email: bonnie_A_lazor@orp.doe.gov

Darren Parham

Phone: 803-952-6259

Email: darren.parham@srs.gov

Hotline: 800-749-5991

Fax: 803-952-8638

Dorothy Famber

Phone: 803-952-7646

Email: dorothy.famber@srs.gov

Jennifer Dundas

Phone: 716-942-4287

Fax: 716-942-4703

Cell: 716-912-8238

Email: jennifer.dundas@emcbc.doe.gov

David Shafer

Phone: 208-526-1510

Email: david.shafer@lm.doe.gov

National Energy Tech Laboratory (NETL) Rodger Dotson

Phone: 304-285-4043

Email: rodger.dotson@netl.doe.gov

Kara De Castro

Phone:  202-586-2744

EM Oakridge Operations Office

ECP Services Provided Under MOU

EM Portsmouth/ Paducah Project Office (PPPO) 

EM Hanford 

Includes Richland Operations Office (RL) and Office of River 

Protection (ORP)

EM Savannah River Operations Office (SR)

EM West Valley Demonstration Project (WV)

LM Organization 

Includes:                                                                 Fernald                                                                    

Grand Junction                                                        Morgantown                                                            

Weldon Springs                                                      Westminster 

National Nuclear Security Administration (NNSA)

Office of Legacy Management  (LM)

National Energy Tech Laboratory (NETL)

NNSA Headquarters



Hotline: 800-688-5713

Fax: 505-845-4020

Email: ecp@nnsa.doe.gov

Rochelle Russell

Phone: 816-488-2846

Email: rochelle.russell@nnsa.doe.gov

Michael Sullivan

Phone: 816-488-3342

Email: michael.sullivan@nnsa.doe.gov

Jacob Horlacher

Phone: 925-423-7222

Email: jacob.horlacher@nnsa.doe.gov

Ernest Albin

Phone: 505-665-0671

Email: ernest.albin@nnsa.doe.gov

Phil Abbott

Phone: 702-295-3737

Email: phillip.abbott@nnsa.doe.gov

Hotline: 702-295-1300

Hotline Email: ecpnnsa-nve@nv.doe.gov

Gricel Vega

Phone: 702-295-4596

Email: gricel.vega@nnsa.doe.gov

Melinda Proctor

Phone: 806-573.3623

Email: melinda.proctor@npo.doe.gov

NNSA Production Office (NPO) - Y-12 Rebekah Nwangwa

Phone: 865-241-6497

Email: rebekah.nwangwa@npo.doe.gov

Anna Beard

Phone: 865-241-8326

Email: anna.beard@npo.doe.gov

Sandee Greene

Phone: 803-952-3754

Email: sandra.greene@nnsa.srs.gov

Frank Gonzales

Phone: 505-845-6405

Email: frank.gonzales@nnsa.doe.gov

Jon Holmberg

Phone: 505-845-5762

Email: jon.holmberg@nnsa.doe.gov

Gregg Nelson

NNSA Project Office (NPO)

SR Acquisition & Project Management (Formerly MOX)

NNSA Sandia Field Office 

NNSA Livermore Field Office

NNSA Los Alamos Field Office

NNSA Production Office (NPO) - Pantex

NNSA Y-12 Uranium Processing Facility Project Office 

(UPO) (NPO) 

NNSA Savannah River Field Office (Includes Tritium)

NNSA Nevada Field Office

NNSA Headquarters

NNSA Kansas City Field Office



Phone: 803-208-2693

Email: gregg.nelson@nnsa.srs.gov

Mark Arenaz

Phone: 208-526-1510

Hotline: 208-526-7200

Email: arenazmr@id.doe.gov

Dave Thatcher

Phone: 503-230-4598

Email: dbthatcher@bpa.gov

Holly Patterson

Phone: 503-230-7456

Email: hharper@bpa.gov

Jason Hairston

Phone: 503-230-3782

Email: jlhairston1@bpa.gov

TBD

Phone: 

Email: 

Katy Smith

Phone: 918-595-6624

Email: katy.smith@swpa.gov

Erika Walters

Phone: 720-962-7279

Email: walters@wapa.gov

SC Consolodated Service Center (CSC Science) Karl Moro

ECP Manager Phone: 630-252-2065

Email: karl.moro@science.doe.gov

Email: scifieldecp@science.doe.gov

Hotline: 800-701-9966

Fax: 630-252-2315

ECP POC Chuck Mansfield

Phone: 630-252-2463

Email:scfieldecp@science.doe.gov

Email: charles.mansfield@science.doe.gov

Chuck Mansfield

Phone: 800-701-9966

Email: scfieldecp@science.doe.gov

Rock Aker

SC Ames Site Office

SC Argonne Site Office

Bonneville Power Administration (BPA)

Southeastern Power Administration

Southwestern Power Administration (SPA)

Western Area Power Adminisration (WAPA)

NE Idaho Operations Office (ID)

Office of Science (SC)

NNSA Savannah River Field Office (Includes Tritium)

Office of Nuclear Energy (NE)

Power Marketing Administrations (PMAs)



Phone: 630-252-5663

Email: rock.aker@science.doe.gov

Email: scfieldecp@science.doe.gov

Michael Carr

Phone: 510-486-4296 

Email: michael.carr@science.doe.gov

Email: macarr@lbl.gov

Email: scfieldecp@science.doe.gov

Ernest Maune

Phone: 650-926-4168

Email: ernest.maune@science.doe.gov

Email: scfieldecp@science.doe.gov

Jerry Granzen

Phone: 631-344-4089

Email: gerald.granzen@science.doe.gov

Email: scfieldecp@science.doe.gov

John Scott

Phone: 630-840-2250

Email: john.scott@science.doe.gov

Email: scfieldecp@science.doe.gov

Martha Kass

Phone: 865576-0717

Email: martha.kass@science.doe.gov

Email: scfieldecp@science.doe.gov

Jacob Skeels

Phone: 509-372-4365

Email: jacob.skeels@science.doe.gov

Email: scfieldecp@science.doe.gov

Melkie Tega

Phone: 609-243-3707

Email: melkie.tega@science.doe.gov

Email: scfieldecp@science.doe.gov

David Luke

Phone: 757-269-7139

Email: david.luke@science.doe.gov

Email: scfieldecp@science.doe.gov

Michael Anderson

Phone: 504-734-4055

Fax:  504-814-5066

Email:  michael.anderson@spr.doe.gov

SC Fermi Site Office

Strategic Petroleum Reserve Office (SPRO)

SC Oak Ridge National Laboratory Site Office (OSO)

SC Pacific Northwest Site Office (PNSO)

SC Princeton Site Office (PSO)

SC Thomas Jefferson Site Office (TJSO)

SC Argonne Site Office

SC Bay Area Site Office (BSO) - Berkely

SC Bay Area Site Office (BSO) - 

Stanford Linear Accelerator Center (SLAC)

SC Brookhaven Site Office (BHSO)


